## N/3000002694

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



300245554163

03/21/13--01001--030 \*\*78.75

STUDENT OF STATE

RECEIVED

SECRETARY OF STAFE.

DC3/20/3

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: The B-FAAST Group, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
Filing Fee &
Certificate of

Status

\$78.75

Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	<b>Yvette</b>	Ne	lson
I IXOIVI.			

Name (Printed or typed)

211 Oakland Avenue

Address

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

City, State & Zip

850-320-3785

Daytime Telephone number

Yvette Holmes@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ADMICE BY START	priumos vimi chapier or	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	FILE	D
The name of the corporation shall be: The B	-FAAST Grou	P, INC.	SECRETARY OF COL	OF STATE REPRATIONS
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE			13 MAR 20 P	PM 4: 53
Principal street address: 211 Oakland Avenue		Mailing a 211 Oakland A	ddress, if different is:	
Tallahassee, Florida 3	2301	Tallahassee	e, Florida 3230	01
		_		
ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized B-FAASTERS to achieve high levels of personal statements.	zeu is:		s programs to instill	
of The B-FAAST Group, the mission of B-FA		,#16, 411		
and athletic performance of youth, enabl	ing them to master t	the life skills neede	d to become respon	nsible citizens.
			<del></del>	
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del> </del>	
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION bylaws.	The manner in which	ch the directors are ele	cted and appointed: As	s outlined in
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AN	ID/OR DIRECTORS		•	
Name and Title: Yvette Nelson, Pre	sident Name and	Title: Patrick Nels	on, Vice President	t
Address 211 Oakland Aven			and Avenue	
Tallahassee, Florida	32301	Tallahasse	e, Florida 32301	-    -
Name and Title:	Name and			_
Address	Address:			<del>-</del>
			<del></del>	
Name and Title:	Name and	Title:		-
Address	Address:	<del></del>		_

Name and Title	e: Name and Title	FILED SEGRETARY OF STATE
•		SECRETARY OF STATE  DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
Address	Address:	13 MAR 20 PM 4: 53
Name and Title	: Name and Title	p;
Address	Address:	
ADTICLE III	DECICTEDED ACENT	
ARTICLE VI The <u>name and l</u>	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the reg	istered agent is:
Name:	Yvette Nelson	
Address:	211 Oakland Avenue	
11441	Tallahassee, Florida 32301	
ARTICLE VII	I INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and a</u>	address of the Incorporator is:	·
Name:	Princess Ousley	
Address:	504-A Capital Circle SE	
	Tallahassee, Florida 32301	
	amed as registered agent to accept service of process for the familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agen	
1/11/	WHeeler	3/20/2013
Gora,	Required Signature of Registered Agent	Date
	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I ament of <u>State consti</u> tutes a third degree felony as provided for it	
1		3/20/2013
,		